Cycle #
in
-l
b
To
rq
ue
Tightening Torque

919-307-8071
PART NUMBER BUILDER
Mounting Details
Recommended Part Number: SWT3-27-330-330-332-BHT-20D
Required Additional Specifications
- - - - -- -SWT3 27 330 330 YYXXX 20DXX
SWT - Solidwedge
T - Torque Limiting
3 - Active Segments
3/32” Hex Key - [332]
M2.5 Hex Key - [M25]
7/64” Hex Key - [764]
20° Wedge Segments
Height:
0.330”
Width:
0.330”
2.7” Mounting Hole Spacing
Hex: 1 2Spacing:Wedge:
 .170
 3.50
 .228±.003
 .210
 .075±.003
NOMINAL HEAT FRAME THICKNESS
2-56 unc
.15 max
#2-56-100  X 1/4" FLAT HEAD
MOUNTING SCREWS
 2.700
 .170
 .335
2X  .235 .003
 .083 .003
SOLIDWEDGE MOUNTING
 SIDE
16
2X  .096 THRU ALL
 .195 X 100°
COLD WALL
CONTACT SIDE16
 .025
 .59
NOMINAL EXPANSION: .025"
 .050
 .59
MAXIMUM EXPANSION: .050"
 .330
 .330
3/32"
M2.5
7/64"
HEX DRIVE
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHEs.
TOLERANCES:
TWO PLACE DECIMAL: .01
THREE PLACE DECIMAL: .005
EXPANSION DETAILS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
REV 20250904
BLACK ANODIZED HARDENED with TEFLON
ELECTROLESS NICKEL HEX BORON NITRIDE
Finish:
See last page for
more plating info
[BHT]
[HXN]
WPRELIMINARY
SPECIALITY ALUMINUM PLATING
Plating and Material
Specifications
SALES - SALES@WAVETHERM.COM